FORM P7O-1595	06 07 0	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark
-31-92	06-07-20		, distributed to describe
Tab settings (◊ (◊ (◊ ) ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of 1017410	)71 attached original	ginal documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(	ies):	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
Yuri Yapor Genisim A.		Name: BitMach	lechnology,
Genisim A.	Tsilker	Internal Address:	. s. 5
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔏 No MR S = 24 - 4		968 U
3. Nature of conveyance:			25
<b>≭</b> Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 295	8 Backley Av
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	4,01	11
Other		City: Santa Clar	State: <i>CA</i> ZIP: <i>950</i>
Execution Date: 5/20	0/2001	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛄 N
	d together with a new application,	the execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	olication is: $\frac{5/20/76}{20}$
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	101001011	b. Patent No.(S)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11 HTECKLU1 00000012 09865904	07863313	B. Patent No.(S)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11 HTECKLU1 00000012 09865904 40.00 0P		b. Paterit No.(s)	
1 HTECKLU1 00000012 09865904			
1 HTECKLU1 00000012 09865904	Additional numbers attact		ins and patents involved:
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:	ched? □ Yes 🗶 No 6. Total number of application	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	Additional numbers attact	ched? □ Yes 🗶 No 6. Total number of application	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:	ched? ☐ Yes ✗ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:	ched? □ Yes ✗ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ✗ Enclosed	\$ 4000
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.	ched? □ Yes ✗ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ✗ Enclosed	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:	ched? □ Yes ✗ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ✗ Enclosed	srged to deposit account
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the lateral Address:  Street Address: 295	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Bankley Are	ched? □ Yes ✗ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ✗ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be cha	srged to deposit account
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the lateral Address:  Street Address: 295	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Bankley Are	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be chance.  8. Deposit account number.	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the lateral Address:  Street Address: 295	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Barkley Are  State: CA ZIP95057	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be chance.  8. Deposit account number.	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the lateral Address:  Street Address: 295	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Barkley Are  State: CA ZIP95057	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be changed  8. Deposit account number of application	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the lateral Address:  Street Address: 295	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Barkley Are  State: CA ZIP95057	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be changed  8. Deposit account number of application	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the street Address:  Street Address:  City: Sunfa Class  9. Statement and signature	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Barely Are  State: CA ZIP.95057  DO NOT USI	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be changed.  8. Deposit account number of application.	arged to deposit account oer:
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the street Address:  Street Address:  City: Sunfa Class  9. Statement and signature	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Barely Are  State: CA ZIP95057  DO NOT USI	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be changed.  8. Deposit account number of application.	arged to deposit account oer:
5. Name and address of par concerning document shows the street Address:  Street Address:  City: Santa Class  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled.	Additional numbers attactive to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Technology, Inc.  Barely Are  State: CA ZIP.95057  DO NOT USI	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be changed.  8. Deposit account number of application.	arged to deposit account oer:

Form 16-2B

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, we, Yuri Yaport, of 2958 Barkley Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA, and Genisim Tsilker of 10332 Terry Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto BitMach Technology, Inc., registered at 2958 Barkley Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA, and their successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

(A) our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PARALLEL DATA TRANSMISSION ON DEMAND TO AN UNLIMITED NUMBER OF CLIENTS WITHOUT ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ON THE BASIS OF CONSTANT DATA AVAILABILITY" invented by ASSIGNORS; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNORS on U.S. Patent And Trademark Office

Serial Number ....., Filed .....;

- (C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS; 100% to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date of the above application in the above spaces when available.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hand on the date below

Yuri Yaport:

Genisim Tsilker:

State: California

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

5/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0652